## \*\*\*\*\*Honoring Okeechobee Veterans\*\*\*\* IN DOWNTOWN OKEECHOBEE

Okeechobee Main Street is launching our 3nd Annual Hometown Heroes Program

as a living tribute for our community to honor past and present members of the Armed Forces.





For more information call OKMS 863-357-6246 or email info@okeechobeemainstreet.org

## www.OkeechobeeMainStreet.org

Park signs (24" x 18" with stand) will be displayed during the month of November in Flagler Park.

All sponsors will be given the sign to keep when displays are taken down.

## Park Sign Sponsorships are now available.

If you know of a Veteran that you would like to honor, please contact us to pick up instructions and application at Main Street, or go to Okeechobee Main Street website to download the application.

Program open to active, past or deceased honorablely discharged military personnel of the United States Armed Forces who lives or have lived in Okeechobee County.

## **Application Deadline: October 13, 2023**





A project of Okeechobee Main Street in partnership with the City of Okeechobee.